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SHERIFF'S OFFICE

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, PCT.2

CONSTABLE, PCT. I

CONSTABLE, PCT.2

COUNTY CLERK

EXTENSION OFFICE

TREASURER

DISTRICT CLERK

FIRE DEPARTMENT

ENVIRONMENTAL



YEAX OF 2016

UOPKINS COI]NTY SEERIFFI S OSFICE

BUTCI{ ADAMS, SEER.IFF

506 OFEENCES REPORTED AND INVESTIGATED

7 49 ,r37 MILES TRAVELED BY DEPUTIES (PATBoL, TEANSPoRTS, ETC)

-O- CIVIL ?APERS SSRVED

165 TRIPS TO TERRETI SIATE EOSPITAL

LI4 TRIPS TO IlC
124 TRIPS OUT OF COI]NTY

18 TRI?S OUT OP S?ATE

25 TRIPS TRANSPORTING JWENILES

N/A ToTAI GAI.LoNS oT GASoLINE IISED.

COtI TED BY THE HOPKINS

-O- RECEIVED FOR SERVING CIVIL ?A?ERS

$________:9:_ASCEIVED EoR E0PKTNS CoItNry BOND FEES-

-0- RECEIVED EOR SORK PROGRAM AI{D PAID TO TREASURER

-0- RECEIVED FOR MISC. AND PAID 10 TRXASI]RER

$ 2,793.09 xscnrvEn roa COI]NTY ATTORNEY WARIANTS

+________9:_rycEIvED FoR cA?rAs & PAID To coUNtY CLERK.

$ L4,927 .25 RECEIVED FOR I.OCAL TRAFFIC (JP, DPS, ETC. )
-o- n"Ecrtyro FoR ofEER (TAX SArE CotofrssroN, ETc)

$ t7,720.34 TOTAI. MONEY RECEIVED AND PAID I0 EO?KINS COi'NTY

$ 1.796.66 RECETvED FoR tflsc. (oTEER. THAN CoUNTY)

$

$

$

$

$ i0. 37 .80 &ECEIWD FOR CITY CASES

90.95 RECEIVED I'OR OUT OF COUNTT WARRANTS .

200. 00 RECEIVED FOR CASS BONDS

-0- RECEIVED trOR EXECUTIONS

63,345.7s TOTAI HONEY COT.I,ECTED.

$ 1-

$2s
$

$

I4ONEY SEXRIFI'I S



UONTE OI' DECEMBER 2016

SO?KINS COI'NTY SEERIFFI S OTFICE

BUTCE ADAMS, SEERIFF

O]F"FENCES REPORIED AND IWESTIGATED

64,385 MILES TRAVELED BY DEPI]TIES (PATROL, TR.ANSPORTS, ETC)

-O- clvlt PATERS SERVED

t4 .TRIPS TO TER.RELL STATE SOSPITAI.

TRIPS TO TDC

13 TRTPS OUT OT COI]NTT

34

-0- TRIPS OUT OI STATE

TRIPS TRANSPORTING JTIVENILES

TOTAI GIITONS OT GASOLINE I]SM.

BY TEE EOPKINS CO

1

N/A

MONEY COILEC

$ -o-
ut1

$ -o-
RECETVED FOR SERVING CIVIL PAPERS

BECEIVED TOR EOPKINS COI]NTY SOND EEES.

$ -0- RECEIVED I'OR I,IORK TROGRAM AND PAID IO TREASUB.ER

-0- REcETVED EoR Mrsc. aND pArD to IREAsTTRER

-0- RECEIVED FOR COI]NTY ATTORNEI !I33X.ANTS

$ -O- RECEIVED I.oR cA}IAs & PAID To coIJNTr CI.ERK.

-o- RECETVED roR tocar. TRAF ETc (J?, DPS, ETC. )
-0- BECEIyED r'oR oTEER (TAX SAIE CoU}fISSIoN, ETC)

+

$

$

$ 0. 00 TOTAI I.IONEY EECEIVED AND PATD TO EOPKINS COI'NrY

$ -0- )RECEIVED FOR !(ISC. (OTEER TEAN COIDITY

$ 1,0T5.60 RECEIVED FOR CITY CASES

$___lJ!9:_qq_REcErvED EoR ouT oF couNTr waxrA$rs.

OOO.OO RECETVED ?OR CASE BONDS

-O- RECEIYED TOR EECITIONS

6 515.60 TOTAL UONE.I COILXCTED.

$4
$

$



BIJTCI{ ADAMS
Slrerifi

3tcKE)/ 1\40RGA1\r
Ctli€f DeDutv

OFFICE PHONE
<9G) 434-q4)

FAX (9@) 43af1(,61
]:Ax (9o3, 43a-4O62

Out of County

Trips with Juveniles

Trips out ofthe State

Trips to T.D.C.

Vehicle Number
133

135

t37
L42
t44
L49
151

L52
153

L54
155

150

151

t62
163

166

L67

158

L69

L70
L7t
172

173
!74
t75
L76
L77

L78
180

181

L82

End of Month Report for December 2016

Trips with O.P.C.

t4
Total Employees

Totalvehicles
Total Miles

32

64,385

Name

Crime Stop

Jail

Jace

Corley

Sheets

Dennis

Koby

Patrol

Daniel

Stinson

Pruitt
ctD

Lester

Michael

Davis

Jail Bus

G reer

D. Ray

Shaw

Richard B.

Alvin

Paul

Johnie

Tanner
Lee

Todd

Charles

Kelly

Transport

Lewis

Floyd

Miles
L94032

23 3335

2ss383

15034s
1222L5

L15732

L35932
t70224
156804

217363

189382

102303

130699

123818
17L1.84

246441

135395

90955

LO2572

8764L
45155

73532
64206

86418
91890
45165

3to7r
36?57

79759
4300

t387

Miles
194032

233747
254097

148351

119089

L74040

132800

169587

156804

213855

187073

100982

L27286
120434

167842

2A6427

132568

89544

99754

84458

4L507

7LL28

60746

85203

89595

43059
28668

32949
15808

1739
0

Difference

Difference

Diffe rence

Difference

Difference

Difference
Difference

Diffe rence

Difference
Difference

Difference

Difference

Difference

Diffe rence

Difference

Difference

Difference

Difference

Diffe re nce

Differe nce

Difference

Difference

Difference

Diffe rence

Diffe re nce

Difference

Difference
Difference
Difference

Difference
Differe nce

Total

0

188

1286

t994
3L?6

1692

3L37

637

0

3508

2309
7321

3413

3384

3342

t4
2827

14L1

2818

3183

3658

2404

3460

L775
2295
2106

?403
3308

3,951

255t
L387

vehicle number
133

135

L37

!42
lM
r49
LsL
L52
153

L54
155

150

151

t62
163

166

L67

158

159

L70

L7L

172

773

174
t75
L76
L77

L78
180

181

taz

Sheriff's Office

298 RoseEolt Street
SULPHUR, SPRINGS, TEXAS 75'A2

13

1

0



OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATION
TEXAS JUDICIAL COUNCIL

OFFICIAL JUSTICE COUET MONTHLY FEPORT

Month 01

County

Jo.F BRAD CUMMINGS

Yea? 2017
Place 01

ll nd. 6.r. ...ufild olllc.

col,r rl.oor 
^rkrr... 

.r28G JEFFEFSON ST

c,ry SULPHUB SPBTNGS ix zP 754A2

Pte.trrnb.. (SO3) 438 . {036

td tu'ib.r (9OO) 430 . 4(89

THE ATTACHEO IS A TFIUE ANO ArcURATE REFLECTION OF THE FECOBOS OFTHIS COUBT

Proprrcd by TAMMY CALHOUN

Dlrto 2C17-02-01 Phonc Nlmbcr (SOg) 438 - 4036

PLEASE RETUBN THIS FORM NO LATEF T}IAN 20 OAYS FOLLOWING THE END OF THE MO}TTH REPONTED IO:

OFFICE OF COURT ADMIN]STRATION

PO BOX 12066

AUSNN, TX

78711-2066

PHONET (512) 463.1025

FAX: (512) s362423

Ropon Ban OZ01120]7 04r08 PM

s000/I000@ 3 r.q 31 11) suTltdoE 6c0f8tfc06 fYJ I{d 08:f !102/10/20

HOPKINS Pct. 02



CHIMINAL SECT]ON

NoFTr.mr Mhdnn .nor.
lJL.di or Yr20!7

l. f6rd C.B FndD9 FlEt ol llonlh: 4691 1 0 4ZA 2694 6

1 121,2 6

216{ c 0 296 1d52

170 0 20 c

0 0 I 15 0

a. lll Olh.. C.E Atld.d 0 0 c 0 0 o

5. Tol.l cr... .n Ddr.r 1 0 152 1212 6

C Ol.po.ldo rYo. lo Carl At-rItcr .. TIn:
.. Un66rr!3!d dlw..rio.. '123 o 0 14 0

!, ol.ir...a Oy ,E .cdron 26 0 o 2 '19 o

t 01.9o.nb6. n ln.r:

0! ) oully ,- q N.ro c.al.rxhrt 0 0 0 0 0

o o 0 0 0 o

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 00 0 0 0

o o 0 0 o 0

c, 9t.Elr..{ Ey Proa.a{lloh 0 0 0 0 0 o

!. Chpll.m. Dt 'L..lr!
.. Altd Ort'd t tity Cotfu l1
!. Atli Ogterld Or.gdnbo 6 o o 0 I 0

0 0 0 0 0 o

d. Atbr lob.ooo As.r.n .! Coln 0

!. An.r lrrrngll ld Ci.hrE r ().r.nrr.n€y 0 o

r, Afirr F\.c.1ol rlr.Ll Rr.poElblllr, 3

!, 
^n 

oh.r tr..rgoanon coo ollDr.xr. 12 0 0 0 0 0

L All Oliar DLrollto^. 2 0 0 0 0 0

,4, Ior.l C.E DLpd.d r83 o o 16 42 0

rr. cE tb..d o, rn orE llr.rrt aa 0 0 15 'I

rz.TohrC.| . l.ia*r, !lr.cucnh 4678 1 0 424 26d, a

1 0 133

2175 o 1452 ,1

rt. 6n@ c.ux l{lnng. rt.ra 0 0 0 I c

o 0 0 0 0 o

r3 3 0 0 o 0

R.pod Rln 0?/0t8017 04:08 PM PAGE 2

s000/2000u z lJd dr .ll.l sur{dotr 6C0tBctt06 Ivl Itd 0c:f tl0Z/I0/20

124



CIVIL SECTION

Monh0t Yd 20i,
r, T.r.r C.r.. ,$lnlnl 7rn! ol Monu: 84 48 246

o. Actfuo Cr6oi 84 43 241

b. hactivo CtSot 0 0 5

2. Now Casos Flted 16 13 7

3. Cos€s RoDc,livsled 0 0 0

4. All Olhof Ca.rOS A6dod 0 0 0

5, ToLd Coros on Oockst r00 61 248

olam6moN8

3 7 1

7. AgrDcd Jud@onts 1 0 c

8. TrlD[,l.loldng by Judldtloadn! Ofllcor 0 1 1

S. Tdll by J!ry c c

'I 0. OIsm s!.d lo. W6nt ol Prciaqrllon I c 1

t 1. l,loi-!ui.,ed or Disnass.d by Plolntili I

I

3 2 3

1 2. Au Ot rc, olsporlirn! 0 c

13. Tot l Ca693 Olsposod I 18 6

1,1. Clsos Piicod On rnac vE St6lu6 c o 0

r0.lerll C.- h.a'.g ?nd or rroahj 92 45

t. Aclivc Casos 92 45

b. lnacllve Coscs 0 c

0a- Afior frlal 0 0

b. wtnoul Tri6l c 0 0

24?

R6port Rrn 02y01/2017 04:08 PM PAGE 3

S000/80000 z 1Jd dr -11) suIIdoH 6[Or8CrC06 rvl nd It:t lroz/I0/zo

6. Dclolrll Judllnont5

0

5



i&nln 01 Y..r 2ol7

'1. Transportatlon CodO Ctlcr Filcd 1

2. No(t-OrlvitE Akohollc govoaoo Codg Co6gs Fllgd 2

0

4. DtUo ParAphcmd|ld Clgos Fllod 0

0

6- TruDhcy Csso6 Fllod 5

7. Educaion Codo (&copt Trushcy) C89a3 Flled 0

8. Vldltlo. ol LocalOiylimo Clrrlow Odlocnco Caso. Fllod c

9. AII Od|or Non.T.allk Flneonly C636r Fited 0

ro, Tlr r.. to Jw.nrl. cot r:

a. M.ndolo/y Trrndcr 0

b. Diecrolion!? Trinsio. c

I 1 . Acsr.od o, Co,nompt 8nd F.t.nod to Jwonllo Coun (Dolnqlonl Co,lduc't) 0

12. Hold h Co{icmpt by Crlmlnsl Courl (Flnod End/or O6.ll€d odvirg Privllotes)

iJ.JtMnlL tr,rN.r x.91fr.1. wr6rLl:

a. mmhgLr AdmlnlSood 1

b. StElcmonts Codtlod 0

'14. Dolontlon HoSdngS Hlld 0

1 5. Odors lo, Non€ocurc Cugody l33ud 0

2

3- Drlvl^g Unde.lha hluoncc ol Alcohol Casos FIod

Rogon Bon 0201/2017 04:0S PM

JUVENILE/MINOR ACTIVIW

PAGE d

S00 0 / t000 E 6t0fqcrt06 lti Kd 1c:r !102/10/20

5. Toblcc! C6rar Fllcd

15. P!rcnt Contrlbotlng tq Nooetleooanco C6rrs Flled

z 1Jd dr l1l suTIdoE



4. scaroh wSrrDnlE Isluctl

Hcron Fsn Ozoll2017 04:08 PM

ADDITIONAL ACTVTTY

s 32r 84.24

PAGE 5

0

0

c

0

7

NUM!tRorvlir
MonOO, Yd2clt

25
A. Closs C MiSdomoanoas

227
b. Clr$ A nnd B Misd€moanors

4
c. folonlos

1 l.6rt w.n rn. bar.+ 150
6, CtBss C MitdDmognors

5
c. Fclonl6S

26

3. Clrrir3lr Prg nno lss\r€d
0

5. WarrlnB tor Flro. Holnh End Code lnspoctlons lssu 0d

8. Emmlolno Trlols Conductod
1

7. Emcrgd|cl Monlal Hcaltn Hoarlngs HoE

8. Maglslrata's odors lor Emergoncy Prolecllon lssutd

c

9. Moglstritob Otdors lgr lgnltlon Inlodock oovlcc lsguod

1l
10. Ai Olhor ilaglstnrlo! O6€rs lsluod Roqulrlng Condl{ons lor Floleaso on Bood

1 1 . Drlvot'r Uconso Donhl, Rovocnlion or S{rsDontls! Hoorlnoa Hold

0

12. Hdndgur Llcslto DgnlDl. Bcv@tlon or

1 3, Obpclllon ol Stolon ProPorry Hoadn9s Hol0

14. Pooco Bond Ho0dngs Hald

In Wncn !F. .n<! cdrl c
a. P.ilAl Ssllslndlon

0

b. Full Sollslncllon

i7, Casos ln which Flno and Cou( Costr Sodsliad bY Joll crldll

18. Cs!€s ln WNEh Flno and Coud Cosls Wslvcd lor hdlgcnoy

$ 1s03 c6
1 8- Amount! o! Flno3 ond Coua Cosls Wnived lor lndlgcncy

s 19933.80

s. tupr by county
s 12250 14

b. Rsmlttod t6 slals

9000/s000 0 z 1.rd dr .11) suIIdoE 6[0r8trt0B rYJ fid r8:r !T02,'r0/20

1

b. OaEs A and E Mlrdornclrrcrg

Susp6nslon Holringo Hokl

'15. lnquost Condudod

c. Tot8l
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HOPKINS COUNTY
BILL ALLAN

CoNSTABLE, PCT 2

ACTIVITY SUMMARY

JANUARY 2OI7

50 CIVI PAPERS RECETVED
45 SERVED, 3 RETURNED, 2 PENDING

( County Clerk- No Probates Posted)

14 HRS. COURT DUTY (JP & DISTRICT)

1,281 MILES DRTVEN

5220.79 GAS EXPENSES

$3,250 SERVICE FEES CHARGED

NO ARRESTS, NO CITATIONS ISSUBD

20 HRS. HOT]RS PATROL/ASSISTING
OTHER AGENCTES/ MOTORIST
ASSISTSNTC.



COUNry CLERK

COILECTTON REPORT FOR JANUAPY 2OI7

IAONIES COLLECTED FOR:

CASH BOND5/CRTMINAL CASE5

REGI5TRY FUND5

FEE5 COLLECTED FOR 5TATE
TOTAL FEES COLTECTED FOR STATE

FEE5 COLLECTED FOR COUNry

REVENUE FROM FINE5
REVENUE FROM FORFEITURE5

$3,700.00
$ 600.00

$ 5.939.82

$5,939.82

$36,427.06

$ 5,357.s5

$ 5oo.o0

TOTAL FEES COLLECTED FOR COUNTy $42,284.41

TOTAL FEES COLLECTED BY

COUNTy CLERK s5",524.23
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Statutory County Courts
Activity Det1il fmm Januery l, 2017 to Jrouary 3l' 20I7

Counry: HopkiDs Court: County Clerk Ofiice
100,0 P.rccni R.porting Rrte

I R.porls R.c.iv.d Out of o Possibl. I

IIISDEIIEA,T'OR CASES

D\t'l - DS'I. DEg Dtus

Oih.r
DWLS /
DWLI

C.g P.dins UU!017
67

39

0

2t
5

0

24

n
0

l5
t3
0

6E

33

0

21

I

0

l
6

0

5

8

0

I
6

0

69

m
0

329

299

0

App.dd ad LoPd Co'rts
Orhd Ce6 Rcachins Dctct:

Motio8 to Rero*. ftl.d

All Oth.t C6es AAed

Totrl Cs6 d DaLl

0

0

0

0

6

0

0

0

I

0

I

0

I

0

I

0

0

17

0

3

0

6

0

l6
t7

0

2

0

0

0

0

I
7

0

0

I

0

0

z

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

2

0

0

l4
0

I

l6
0

2t I 6 7t 8 8 24 89 399

Ditx.irio6:

Crthy Pl.aNolo Co 0&e

By tlv hty

3

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

t6
0

0

3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 I6

I 0 0 0 0 I 0 0 I I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

t2

0

I 0 4 l I 0 'I 29

0

I

0

0

I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

I

0

0

0

0

0

0

I

2

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 0 I l 0 6 20

Ph..d on ln..iit.5t ru3 I 0 7 t 0 0 I 0 0 .l li

C.s Pdilht ll}rz0l?:
62 24

72

l4
53

04

3t
26

I

5

5

IE

3

26 6t
60

330

214

Sdt niDA ltrfotu.don:

lt .*,-."*. t"c.."to-

l*.''

0

2

I

0

I

0

I

0

0

0

0

0

I
0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7

0

0

0

9

2

5

0

As. orCa6 Dtup6.d: Additioo.l Courr Actiti!.

3l ro
60 Dlys

6l lo

90 Dlys { D.ys

Mir

22 t5 l0 JJ

C56 in wlnc[ Juy ScLacd

Cec ir which Mi!ffid D.clald
Motidrs !o Supprcs Grut d ot Dcni.d

ConplcBy H.arirg! Hcld

C's Sa fa R.via
Car6 in Wlich tutorn.y Aplcd B Couns.l

Ces eilh Rdlincd Counsel

0

0

0

0

0

2

tl

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

ll

r.f6.dod odTEltr ld.g olP.roo.:

cG6 frTrrtrdins of P6oos

C&!6 for Prcliilution

C$6 fd CmFUiDs Pllllillnio

0

0

0
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ATEXAS A&M
AcmLrru Hopkins County Commissioners

Report -January,2Ot7

Agriculture/Natural Resources:

1-3 Staff conference. 1-4 Newspaper article preparation; office work. 1-5 Ag

Worker meeting. 1-5 Progress report preparation and submitted to District

office. 1-11 Newspaper article preparation; site visit - Mobley. 1-13 Work on

"Making A Difference" booklet; site visit - Beers. 1-18 Newspaper article
preparation; NETBIO sale; SSISD Advisory Board meetinC. 1-24 Site visit -
Sanders. 1-25 Newspaper article preparation. 1-26 Monthly Master Gardener

meeting. 1-31 Monthly report preparation.

Family & Consumer Sciences:

1-2 staff conference to discuss agent schedules, events, reports, etc. 1-3 Master

Wellness Volunteer newsletter prepared; presented program on cooking with

herbs and spices to TOPS group - 27 attended; read for two students as part of
Book Buddies program at SSES; two volunteers reviewed support group funds and

completed paperwork. 1-5 submitted newspaper column; prepared monthly BLT

newsletter; completed achievement report documents and submitted. 1-6

Master Wellness Volunteer training marketing; submitted "Making a Difference"

booklet to District office. 1-11 submitted newspaper column; visited Heritage

Park with a volunteer to consider hosting Kids' Camp; attended Community Chest

Board; Book Buddies - ssEs. 1-12 corresponded with Heartland Village Activities

Director about sewing workshop and prepared supplies, handouts and topic

suggestions. 1-13 met with FCE agents for Hunt, Wood and Rains counties to plan

2017 multi-county program. 1-17 provided interview for KSST radio on upcoming

FCS events; conducted sewing workshop for after-school program at Heartland

Village Apartments - 10 attended; corresponded with EarthKind Living team

about award application. 1-18 provided Healthy & Homemade Calendars and BLT

newsletter to attendees, with assistance from Master wellness volunteer at

Dinner Bell lunch program - 125 attended; Book Buddies - ssEs. 1-19 conducted

sewing workshop at Heartland Village - 8 attended. 1-20 submitted newspaper

column. 1-23 participated in CRCG meeting - 13 attended; Master Wellness

Volunteers held meeting to work on projects - 4 attended. 1-24 Community

Health/Wellness Alliance met to discuss Kids' Camp - 5 attended; conducted



sewing workshop at Heartland Village Apartments - 7 attended. 1-25 Book
Buddies - SSES; newspaper column. 1-25 met with Master Gardeners to discuss
Kids' Camp dates and gardening sessions; presented "Thrive by Five" money
management program for Head Start parents - 29 attended. 1-27 attended
ribbon cutting for Mahoney Oaks Retreat Center; gathered supplies for materials
for Hand-Hygiene program for Sulphur Bluff school (program cancelled due to
school closing - excessive student absence due to illness). 1-31 completed TExAS

system reports; implemented sewing session at Heartland Village - 6 attended.

4-H & Youth Development:

Hicks - 1-3 prepared 4-H Gazette newsletter. 1-9 met with owner of Cedar
Canyon concerning 4-H Round events (in honor of Bobby McDoanld this year)
scheduled for Feb. 28 & March 2. t-t0 prepared County Roundup flier mailed to
4-H families. 1-7 provided interview for KSST News Notebook on upcoming 4-H
events. 1-19 prepared for Sewing Fun Day, Food Challenge and Consumer
Decision Making contests. 2-15 reviewed Texas 4-H Opportunities Scholarship
application from one of our 4-H members and forwarded to district office. 1-28
implemented 4-H sewing fun day, food challenge and consumer decision contest
- 16 participated.

Villarino - 1-3 Veterinary Science project meeting. 1-7 Heifer validation. 1-10
Project visit - Deterding. t-12 site visit - Barnes. Jan 14-15 - Fort Worth Dairy
Judging Contest. 1-17 NETLA planning meeting for junior market show/sale. Jan
28-29 Shooting Sports Coaches Training - Tyler. 1-30 Site visit - poultry -
R issma n.
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